notice from BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (“NSE”) dated December 15, 
2025 regarding non- compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29 of Listing Regulations and as per the 
said notice , both BSE and NSE has imposed a fine of Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only), (inclusive of GST amount) each, on the Company for the said non- compliance. 

The details as required to be provided under Regulation 30(13) of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with 
the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated February 25, 2025 and the Industry

[...]

Authority from whom the communication is received BSE and NSE 

5.  Brief summary of the material contents of the 
communication received, including reasons for receipt of 
the communication 

The Company has received an 
email/notice from BSE and NSE 
imposing a fine of Rs. 11,800/- 
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only), (inclusive of GST 
amount) each for non-
compliance with Regulation 29 
of Listing Regulations. 

6.  Period for which communication would be applicable, if 
stated 

- 

7.  Expected financial implications on the listed company, if 
any 

Financial implication upto the